# WOODCREST MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNCIL Thursday, May 14, 2015 at 6:00 pm WOODCREST LIBRARY 16625 Krameria Avenue - Riverside, CA 92504

## \*please note the revised time and that we now meet every other month\* MEETING AGENDA

- 1. <u>Call to Order:</u> Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. <u>Roll Call:</u> Geoffrey Dooley (Chairman), Les Douty, Gary Jensen, Murl Craft & Allison Dale (Secretary), Joel Dingman (Alternate)
- 3. Approval of Minutes: March 12, 2015

**4.** <u>Update from Government Agencies Agencies:</u> Each meeting Riverside County Sheriff, Riverside County Fire/CalFire, California Highway Patrol, Code Enforcement, Assemblywoman Melendez's office will plan on attending to provide an update on what is happening within the Woodcrest Community and answer questions residents may have.

## 5. <u>New Business:</u>

- 5.1 Tracy Goss: South Coast Air Quality Management District (AQMD) to provide a summary and overview of the district.
- 5.2 Dottie Ellis-Merki, Program Chief, Riverside County Department of Environmental Health to discuss the Department's role in vector control.

5.3 Pete Pitassi, Diversified Pacific Home. Presenting the Van Buren Hills project.

## 6. Old Business:

7. <u>Public Comments:</u> Those wishing to address the MAC or presenters should raise their hand. After being recognized by the chair, please state your name and ask your question or make your comment.

## 8. <u>Report from Supervisor Jeffries Office</u>: Kristen Huyck, Legislative Assistant

## 9. <u>Woodcrest MAC Member Comments:</u>

9.1 Chairperson's Comments9.2 Members' Comments

## 10. Future Agenda Items:

#### 11. Date of Next Meeting/Adjournment:

Thursday July 9, 2015 at 6pm in the community room at the Woodcrest Library

\*\*New issues raised during the public comment period will not be discussed by the council during that meeting, they may, if warranted, be included as a future item. \*\*\*The Woodcrest Municipal Advisory Council is advisory to the Supervisor, not to Riverside County Staff.

\*\*New issues raised during the public comment period will not be discussed by the council during that meeting, they may, if warranted, be included as a future item.

\*\*\*The Woodcrest Municipal Advisory Council is advisory to the Supervisor, not to Riverside County Staff.

1st District Supervisor Kevin Jeffries: Kristen Huyck, Woodcrest Community Representative 4080 Lemon Street, 5th Floor PO Box 1527- Riverside, CA 92502 Phone: (951) 955-1010 - Fax: (951) 955-1019 KHuyck@RCBOS.org <u>http://www.rivcodistrict1.org/</u>

Committee Members: Geoffrey Dooley, Chairman-- geoffrey.dooley@sbcglobal.net Gary Jensen, Vice Chairman-- gary@jensenmyway.com Allison Dale, Secretary--allison@a-zprinting.com Les Douty-- lesdouty@aol.com Murl Craft-- <u>lcraft.murl@att.net</u> Alternate member: Joel Dingman -- wthrman@dslextreme.com

Alternative formats available upon request. If you require reasonable accommodation, please contact Kristen Huyck at <u>KHuyck@RCBOS.ORG</u> two weeks prior to the meeting.